CLAIM

Accident Claim

Violence Claim

Violence Claim

Violence Claim

Accident Claim

Accident Claim

Accident Claim

Accident Claim

Accident Claim

Accident Claim

Accident Claim

COMPENSATION FOR MEMBERS 2019

NATURE OF CLAIM

On leaving the classroom a member slipped
and fell and sustained a serious injury.

Pupil started shouting obscenities then
violently assaulted our member. Member
sustained serious injuries as a result.

After an altercation with a pupil our member
was assaulted causing injury and distress.

A pupil assaulted member and pulled hair
and head butted repeatedly. Member was
diagnosed with concussion and signed off
work.

Member suffered an injury in the course of
employment.

Member tripped over cables which ran from
the computer equipment and fell heavily
onto knee suffering a fracture.

Member slipped on water which had been
left lying on the floor. Member sustained
injuries to back, shoulder, elbow and hand.

Hot water from faulty kettle burned
members hand as the water came gushing
out and poured down leg. Member suffered
a burn to the leg.

Member slipped on ice on uneven tarmac
surface of the school carpark. Member
suffered a fractured wrist.

Member slipped on wet leaves and fell. The
member suffered a sprained wrist, neck and
head injuries

Member displaying pupils’ work on the
classroom wall fell. Member lost
consciousness and now suffers from
episodes of disassociation, dizziness, co-
ordination difficulties, headaches, blurred
and double vision, and loss of concentration.

TOTAL AWARDS

AWARD

£141,500

£55,000

£30,000

£20,000

£11,500

£9,000

£9,000

£6,000

£5,000

£3,000

£700

£290,700



