COMPENSATION FOR MEMBERS 2019

CLAIM	NATURE OF CLAIM	AWARD
Accident Claim	On leaving the classroom a member slipped and fell and sustained a serious injury.	£141,500
Violence Claim	Pupil started shouting obscenities then violently assaulted our member. Member sustained serious injuries as a result.	£55,000
Violence Claim	After an altercation with a pupil our member was assaulted causing injury and distress.	£30,000
Violence Claim	A pupil assaulted member and pulled hair and head butted repeatedly. Member was diagnosed with concussion and signed off work.	£20,000
Accident Claim	Member suffered an injury in the course of employment.	£11,500
Accident Claim	Member tripped over cables which ran from the computer equipment and fell heavily onto knee suffering a fracture.	£9,000
Accident Claim	Member slipped on water which had been left lying on the floor. Member sustained injuries to back, shoulder, elbow and hand.	£9,000
Accident Claim	Hot water from faulty kettle burned members hand as the water came gushing out and poured down leg. Member suffered a burn to the leg.	£6,000
Accident Claim	Member slipped on ice on uneven tarmac surface of the school carpark. Member suffered a fractured wrist.	£5,000
Accident Claim	Member slipped on wet leaves and fell. The member suffered a sprained wrist, neck and head injuries	£3,000
Accident Claim	Member displaying pupils' work on the classroom wall fell. Member lost consciousness and now suffers from episodes of disassociation, dizziness, coordination difficulties, headaches, blurred and double vision, and loss of concentration.	£700
	TOTAL AWARDS	£290,700